# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Georges Leger				07/10/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GLW SA				
Street Address:	7 Quai du Mont-Blanc				
City:	Geneva				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	1201				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Property Type		2070			
Application Number: 13979			140		S S
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 4106667274					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 410-628-7770					\$40.00 \$
Email: jgalbreath@galbreath-law.com					
Correspondent Name:       JOHN ALEXANDER GALBREATH         Address Line 1:       2516 CHESTNUT WOODS CT					
Address Line 4: REISTERSTOWN, MARYLAND 21136					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John A. Galbreath			
Signature:		/John A. Galbreath/			
Date:		07/11/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Leger-Strap-Clasp-Assignment#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

### WHEREAS,

 (1) (Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor): Georges Léger 2190 route des Combes 74970 Marignier, France

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful invention in:

### FERMOIR EXTENSIBLE POUR BRACELET NOTAMMENT D'UNE MONTRE

for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS,

(Name of Assignee): GLW SA

(Address of Assignee). 7 Quai du Mont-Blane 1201 Geneva, Switzerland

(Legal Nature of Assignee):

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon in the United States, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

This assignment supersedes any obligation to assign the invention to my employer Technologies Horlogères Industrielles SA (THI) and is made with agreement of Technologies Horlogères Industrielles SA (THI).

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States for the use of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand this <u>10</u> day of <u>July 2013</u> 2013.
m company MAZ
Agreed by Technologies Horlogères Industrielles SA:
Clemin do PPphi dira 14 CTT - 1242 (Ser 2022 284 66 11) Pix 022 284 66 11

PATENT REEL: 030774 FRAME: 0707

**RECORDED: 07/11/2013**